

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRIT: Churachandpur

PS. Churachandpur

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 211(08)2024

Date and time of FIR: 13/08/2024 at 05: 45 PM.

SL No.	Acts	Sections
01	BNS	109/324(4)/3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Monday

Date from: 12/08/2024

Date to: 12/08/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 7:45 PM

Time to: 7:45 PM

(b). Information received at PS:

Date: 13/08/2024

Time: 05: 45 P.M.

(c). General Diary Reference:

Date & Time: 13/08/2024 05:45 PM.

4. Type of information: Written

Entry No. 30/CCP-PS/2024

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 3.5 Km South-West

Beat No. A co cold

- (b) Address: Mualkoi, Gangpimual, Churachandpur
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant/Informant:
- (a) Name: Mr. Chinkhup Tombing
- (b) Fathers name: (L) Vung D. Tombing
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 49

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Passport No. NIL

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
01		

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present address	Mualkoi,Gangpimual, Churachandpur	
2	Permanent address	Mualkoi, Gangpimual, Churachandpur	THE VIEW N

(j) Phone number: 7005903168

7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alías	Relative's name	Present address
01	Unknown miscreants	NIL	NIL	NIL

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs. )
01	*****	F. R. & 481		

- 10. Total value of property: Rs.
- 11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

SL No.	UIDB No.
01	NIL

12. First Information contents:

To

The Officer-In-Charge Churachandpur Police Station Churachandpur District Manipur,

Subject: Fisrt Information Report

- sp/ccp copf-

Sir,

I am to report the following incident as First Information report for your kind information and necessary action please:

- That, on the evening of August 12, 2024 at around 7:45 PM, while I was returning home from playing badminton, unknown miscreants attempted at my life. While doing so they hit the rear window glass/rear windshield of my car and the glass broke into pieces (picture enclosed). This happened as I was approaching our main gate. As the incident occured under the cover of darkness, I did not see any of the miscreants. However, four pieces of firewood were found at the spot.
- 2. That, the incident occured at Mualkoi, Gangpimual.
- 3. That, the registration Number of my car is MN01 AX 1409 and was registered in the name of my wife.
- 4. That, Hih Chetchet Cyber Team Whatsapp Channel seemed to be involved in the attack or at least have knowledge about the miscreants involved as they posted 'Tit for tat, Chinkhup Tombing gari khen se ta.' at 8:40 PM on the same night (Screenshot copy enclosed).

In this connection, I request you to kindly trace the culprits and take necessary action as per law of the land.



Sincerely Yours,

Sd/-Mr Chinkhup Tombing (49) yrs s/o (L) Vung D. Tombing, Mualkoi, Gangpimual, Churachandpur District, Manipur 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): T Pauliansiam

No.

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to PS:

on point of jurisdiction

Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector (A.S.I.) to take up the Investigation:

District:

ELR. Read over to the complainant/ informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/

informant, free of cost.

ROAC kump Tombing

 Signature/ Thumb impression of the complainant/ informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 14/08/2024

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Md. Jaheruddin

Rank: MPS

o. Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

- SPICCP COPY

The Officer In-charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur District, Manipur.

Subject: First Information Report.



Sir,

I am to report the following incident as First Information Report for your kind information and necessary action please:

- 1. That, on the evening of August 12, 2024 at around 7:45 PM, while I was returning home from playing badminton, unknown miscreants attempted at my life. While doing so they hit the rear window glass/rear windshield of my car and the glass broke into pieces (Picture enclosed). This happened as I was approaching our main gate. As the incident occurred under the cover of darkness, I did not see any of the miscreants. However, four pieces of firewood were found at the spot.
- 2. That, the incident occurred at Mualkoi, Gangpimual.
- That, the Registration Number of my car is MN01 AX 1409 and was registered in the name of my wife.
- That, Hih Chetchet Cyber Team Whatsapp channel seemed to be involved in the attack or at least have knowledge about the miscreants involved as they posted, "Tit for tat, Chinkhup Tombing gari khen se ta..." at 8:40 PM on the same night (Screenshot copy enclosed).

In this connection, I request you to kindly trace the culprits and take necessary action as per law of the land.

Sincerely yours,

Enclosures: As stated.

Treated as O.E. of FIR No. 211 68) 2024 cep-PS US. 109 | 324(4) 136 BNS.

> Officer in micharge Churachandpur Police Statio

[MR.CHINKHUP TOMBING (49)] S/o (L) Vung D. Tombing Mualkoi, Gangpimual, Churachandpur District, Manipur. Contact No.: 7005903168

- SPICLE COPY-



Ø Wd

HIH CHETZ CYBER

4K followers

אווו מב דבף שוכם טחב ממץ, אמונ זמו נחמו

D-Day



**₹** 831 KB





Lud DZ-Z

Follow

hon gen thei naikei ua la lu (or t Ka mel hon theinailou uh hia le tutan ka min di uh, na ki ginloh kal uh hilel d ahi... aban ah Paukhankhual te Unau in a thuak uh di Tit for Tat, Chinkhup Tombing gari khen se ta,

Edited 8:40 pm